
TOP BREEDERS

RANK

1

GO, AARON SCOTT 2007-114351 TOTAL 1,04533

13

495

325

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 3 Pts for HOF: 225

CH

32410D2 X-CELLENCE PROMISE ME NOT01/21/16 BEAGLE

34073D2 SIGHTNSCENT TOTAL MOTION01/24/16 BEAGLE

34072D2 SIGHTNSCENT TREASURE ME01/27/16 BEAGLE

34674D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING MOTION04/10/16 BEAGLE

23336D2 SIGHTNSCENT TW TURNINGHEADS (IMP IN DAM)04/15/16 BEAGLE

29763D2 SIGHTNSCENT BTERIES INCLDED04/16/16 BEAGLE

23153D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U FAINT04/16/16 BEAGLE

34074D2 SIGHTNSCENT THINK TWICE04/16/16 BEAGLE

23152D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U DROOL04/17/16 BEAGLE

27153D2 SIGHTNSCENT ABSOLUTE BASS04/17/16 BEAGLE

36047D2 SIGHTNSCENT MIDNIGHT MOTION04/17/16 BEAGLE

36048D2 SIGHTNSCENT MIDNIGHT POET04/17/16 BEAGLE

29766D2 SIGHTNSCENT BUZZ THE NEWS07/03/16 BEAGLE

24407D2 SIGHTNSCENT GS JACK FROST07/09/16 BEAGLE

31377D2 SIGHTNSCENT CHAIN OF FOOLS07/09/16 BEAGLE

34004D2 SIGHTNSCENT FANTASY QUEST07/09/16 BEAGLE

36049D2 SIGHTNSCENT MOVE OVER07/09/16 BEAGLE

29768D2 SIGHTNSCENT BALL OF FIRE07/09/16 BEAGLE

29767D2 SIGHTNSCENT BRAVEHEART07/09/16 BEAGLE

36046D2 SIGHTNSCENT MORE POWER07/10/16 BEAGLE

34071D2 SIGHTNSCENT CHEER LEADER07/10/16 BEAGLE

23150D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U WONDER07/10/16 BEAGLE

23149D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U REMEMBER07/10/16 BEAGLE

34677D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING SONG07/10/16 BEAGLE

35260D2 VON JON JON'S POOH BEAR07/10/16 BEAGLE

34675D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING FACTS07/10/16 BEAGLE

23971D2 GROUND SNIFFIN COMING OVER07/11/16 BEAGLE

34671D2 X-CELLENCE FAST N FURIOUS (IMP IN DAM)09/11/16 BEAGLE

32401D2 X-CELLENCE SOUND N CLEAR09/25/16 BEAGLE

37861D2 X-CELLENCE SNS MGCL MOTION09/25/16 BEAGLE

32411D2 X-CELLENCE PROVE ME WRONG09/25/16 BEAGLE

11789F3 X-CELLENCE INDEPENDENCE DAY09/25/16 BOXER

0118U4 SCHUYLERVILLE TERRIFIC LADY07/09/16 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

GR CH

24406D2 SIGHTNSCENT GS CHILL OUT04/16/16 BEAGLE

23148D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U HOLY04/17/16 BEAGLE

27215D2 SIGHTNSCENT ABSOLUTE WEAPON06/04/16 BEAGLE

34072D2 SIGHTNSCENT TREASURE ME07/09/16 BEAGLE

34073D2 SIGHTNSCENT TOTAL MOTION07/09/16 BEAGLE

29215D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH TIME (IMP IN DAM)07/09/16 BEAGLE

29766D2 SIGHTNSCENT BUZZ THE NEWS07/11/16 BEAGLE

29219D2 X-CELLENCE SS LUCKY QUEST (IMP IN DAM)09/25/16 BEAGLE

29214D2 X-CELLENCE TOURING BUSY (IMP IN DAM)09/25/16 BEAGLE

37861D2 X-CELLENCE SNS MGCL MOTION11/13/16 BEAGLE

11682F3 X-CELLENCE GIRL ON FIRE01/27/16 BOXER

11685F3 X-CELLENCE GO FOR GOLD02/21/16 BOXER

0118U4 SCHUYLERVILLE TERRIFIC LADY07/11/16 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

HOF

29212D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH SS (IMP IN DAM)07/11/16 BEAGLE

29216D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH STYLE (IMP IN DAM)07/11/16 BEAGLE

11682F3 X-CELLENCE GIRL ON FIRE09/25/16 BOXER



RANK

2

CHUA, JEDY DAVID KRIST 2003-86920 TOTAL 92033

11

495

275

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 2 Pts for HOF: 150

CH

32410D2 X-CELLENCE PROMISE ME NOT01/21/16 BEAGLE

34073D2 SIGHTNSCENT TOTAL MOTION01/24/16 BEAGLE

34072D2 SIGHTNSCENT TREASURE ME01/27/16 BEAGLE

34674D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING MOTION04/10/16 BEAGLE

23336D2 SIGHTNSCENT TW TURNINGHEADS (IMP IN DAM)04/15/16 BEAGLE

23153D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U FAINT04/16/16 BEAGLE

34074D2 SIGHTNSCENT THINK TWICE04/16/16 BEAGLE

29763D2 SIGHTNSCENT BTERIES INCLDED04/16/16 BEAGLE

23152D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U DROOL04/17/16 BEAGLE

27153D2 SIGHTNSCENT ABSOLUTE BASS04/17/16 BEAGLE

36047D2 SIGHTNSCENT MIDNIGHT MOTION04/17/16 BEAGLE

36048D2 SIGHTNSCENT MIDNIGHT POET04/17/16 BEAGLE

29766D2 SIGHTNSCENT BUZZ THE NEWS07/03/16 BEAGLE

29768D2 SIGHTNSCENT BALL OF FIRE07/09/16 BEAGLE

24407D2 SIGHTNSCENT GS JACK FROST07/09/16 BEAGLE

34004D2 SIGHTNSCENT FANTASY QUEST07/09/16 BEAGLE

36049D2 SIGHTNSCENT MOVE OVER07/09/16 BEAGLE

29767D2 SIGHTNSCENT BRAVEHEART07/09/16 BEAGLE

31377D2 SIGHTNSCENT CHAIN OF FOOLS07/09/16 BEAGLE

34675D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING FACTS07/10/16 BEAGLE

36046D2 SIGHTNSCENT MORE POWER07/10/16 BEAGLE

34071D2 SIGHTNSCENT CHEER LEADER07/10/16 BEAGLE

34677D2 SIGHTNSCENT AMAZING SONG07/10/16 BEAGLE

23150D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U WONDER07/10/16 BEAGLE

23149D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U REMEMBER07/10/16 BEAGLE

35260D2 VON JON JON'S POOH BEAR07/10/16 BEAGLE

34080D2 SIGHTNSCENT R MOTION TO WIN07/11/16 BEAGLE

23971D2 GROUND SNIFFIN COMING OVER07/11/16 BEAGLE

34671D2 X-CELLENCE FAST N FURIOUS (IMP IN DAM)09/11/16 BEAGLE

32401D2 X-CELLENCE SOUND N CLEAR09/25/16 BEAGLE

32411D2 X-CELLENCE PROVE ME WRONG09/25/16 BEAGLE

37861D2 X-CELLENCE SNS MGCL MOTION09/25/16 BEAGLE

0118U4 SCHUYLERVILLE TERRIFIC LADY07/09/16 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

GR CH

24406D2 SIGHTNSCENT GS CHILL OUT04/16/16 BEAGLE

23148D2 SIGHTNSCENT MAKE U HOLY04/17/16 BEAGLE

27215D2 SIGHTNSCENT ABSOLUTE WEAPON06/04/16 BEAGLE

34073D2 SIGHTNSCENT TOTAL MOTION07/09/16 BEAGLE

29215D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH TIME (IMP IN DAM)07/09/16 BEAGLE

34072D2 SIGHTNSCENT TREASURE ME07/09/16 BEAGLE

29766D2 SIGHTNSCENT BUZZ THE NEWS07/11/16 BEAGLE

29214D2 X-CELLENCE TOURING BUSY (IMP IN DAM)09/25/16 BEAGLE

29219D2 X-CELLENCE SS LUCKY QUEST (IMP IN DAM)09/25/16 BEAGLE

37861D2 X-CELLENCE SNS MGCL MOTION11/13/16 BEAGLE

0118U4 SCHUYLERVILLE TERRIFIC LADY07/11/16 FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)

HOF

29216D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH STYLE (IMP IN DAM)07/11/16 BEAGLE

29212D2 X-CELLENCE TOUR WITH SS (IMP IN DAM)07/11/16 BEAGLE



RANK

3

MANCILLA, JOEY 89-30811 TOTAL 69533

2

495

50

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 2 Pts for HOF: 150

CH

0205B2 ASAWOOD'S IVORY COAST07/02/16 BASENJI

0236B2 ASAWOOD'S KLASSIC STYLED07/02/16 BASENJI

0229B2 ASAWOOD'S MUD MONSTER07/03/16 BASENJI

0278B2 ASAWOOD'S A RED CHARIOT07/09/16 BASENJI

0179B2 ASAWOOD'S GUENIVIER KLASSIC07/10/16 BASENJI

0240B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUSPECT07/10/16 BASENJI

35260D2 VON JON JON'S POOH BEAR07/10/16 BEAGLE

56616B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKE A POSE04/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56617B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKING DISTANCE06/18/16 CHIHUAHUA

56618B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY BUSINESS07/09/16 CHIHUAHUA

56619B5 ASAWOOD'S STORM BREWERING07/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56615B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY FORMAL07/11/16 CHIHUAHUA

27671H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO SPAIN07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27667H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO MUNIC07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27436H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL OF SURPRISE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27434H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL CONTACT07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27666H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO OSLO07/10/16 DACHSHUND

23486H2 ASAWOOD'S STEPPIN' UP07/11/16 DACHSHUND

31939J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL SO FAST04/16/16 DOBERMANN

31937J3 ASAWOOD'S CALIBRATED JONJON04/16/16 DOBERMANN

31942J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL TO GIVE04/16/16 DOBERMANN

32496J3 ASAWOOD'S SOLDIERBOY JONJON04/17/16 DOBERMANN

30412J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEBRON07/09/16 DOBERMANN

28853J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL FIRED UP (IMP IN DAM)07/09/16 DOBERMANN

31935J3 ASAWOOD'S BELINDA07/11/16 DOBERMANN

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/09/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46550K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PEPITA07/10/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46547K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALBERTO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46548K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PAQUITA07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

1848S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N LOADED04/08/16 WHIPPET

1847S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N FURIOUS04/09/16 WHIPPET

1764S2 ASAWOOD'S CORNER STONE07/02/16 WHIPPET

1769S2 ASAWOOD'S COVER STORY07/03/16 WHIPPET

GR CH

27215D2 SIGHTNSCENT ABSOLUTE WEAPON06/04/16 BEAGLE

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

HOF

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

29208J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINO07/11/16 DOBERMANN



RANK

4

MANCILLA, CARMELITA 98-57885 TOTAL 65532

1

480

25

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 2 Pts for HOF: 150

CH

0236B2 ASAWOOD'S KLASSIC STYLED07/02/16 BASENJI

0205B2 ASAWOOD'S IVORY COAST07/02/16 BASENJI

0229B2 ASAWOOD'S MUD MONSTER07/03/16 BASENJI

0179B2 ASAWOOD'S GUENIVIER KLASSIC07/10/16 BASENJI

0240B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUSPECT07/10/16 BASENJI

56616B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKE A POSE04/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56617B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKING DISTANCE06/18/16 CHIHUAHUA

56618B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY BUSINESS07/09/16 CHIHUAHUA

56619B5 ASAWOOD'S STORM BREWERING07/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56615B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY FORMAL07/11/16 CHIHUAHUA

56614B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKE BACK07/11/16 CHIHUAHUA

27671H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO SPAIN07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27667H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO MUNIC07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27666H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO OSLO07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27434H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL CONTACT07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27436H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL OF SURPRISE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

23486H2 ASAWOOD'S STEPPIN' UP07/11/16 DACHSHUND

31942J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL TO GIVE04/16/16 DOBERMANN

31939J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL SO FAST04/16/16 DOBERMANN

31937J3 ASAWOOD'S CALIBRATED JONJON04/16/16 DOBERMANN

32496J3 ASAWOOD'S SOLDIERBOY JONJON04/17/16 DOBERMANN

28853J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL FIRED UP (IMP IN DAM)07/09/16 DOBERMANN

30412J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEBRON07/09/16 DOBERMANN

31935J3 ASAWOOD'S BELINDA07/11/16 DOBERMANN

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/09/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46550K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PEPITA07/10/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46548K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PAQUITA07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46547K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALBERTO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

1848S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N LOADED04/08/16 WHIPPET

1847S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N FURIOUS04/09/16 WHIPPET

1764S2 ASAWOOD'S CORNER STONE07/02/16 WHIPPET

1769S2 ASAWOOD'S COVER STORY07/03/16 WHIPPET

GR CH

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

HOF

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

29208J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINO07/11/16 DOBERMANN



RANK

5

MANCILLA, KEVIN KIN 91-36059 TOTAL 62530

1

450

25

# of CH:

# of GRCH:

Pts for Ch:

Pts for GrCh:

# of HOF: 2 Pts for HOF: 150

CH

0205B2 ASAWOOD'S IVORY COAST07/02/16 BASENJI

0236B2 ASAWOOD'S KLASSIC STYLED07/02/16 BASENJI

0229B2 ASAWOOD'S MUD MONSTER07/03/16 BASENJI

0278B2 ASAWOOD'S A RED CHARIOT07/09/16 BASENJI

0240B2 ASAWOOD'S PRINCIPAL SUSPECT07/10/16 BASENJI

0179B2 ASAWOOD'S GUENIVIER KLASSIC07/10/16 BASENJI

56616B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKE A POSE04/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56617B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKING DISTANCE06/18/16 CHIHUAHUA

56618B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY BUSINESS07/09/16 CHIHUAHUA

56619B5 ASAWOOD'S STORM BREWERING07/10/16 CHIHUAHUA

56614B5 ASAWOOD'S STRIKE BACK07/11/16 CHIHUAHUA

56615B5 ASAWOOD'S STRICTLY FORMAL07/11/16 CHIHUAHUA

27667H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO MUNIC07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27671H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO SPAIN07/09/16 DACHSHUND

27666H2 ASAWOOD'S JOURNEY TO OSLO07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27436H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL OF SURPRISE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

27434H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL CONTACT07/10/16 DACHSHUND

23486H2 ASAWOOD'S STEPPIN' UP07/11/16 DACHSHUND

31937J3 ASAWOOD'S CALIBRATED JONJON04/16/16 DOBERMANN

28853J3 ASAWOOD'S ALL FIRED UP (IMP IN DAM)07/09/16 DOBERMANN

30412J3 ASAWOOD'S JONJON LEBRON07/09/16 DOBERMANN

31935J3 ASAWOOD'S BELINDA07/11/16 DOBERMANN

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/09/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46550K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PEPITA07/10/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46548K5 ASAWOOD'S SENORITA PAQUITA07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

46547K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALBERTO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

1848S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N LOADED04/08/16 WHIPPET

1847S2 ASAWOOD'S FAST N FURIOUS04/09/16 WHIPPET

1764S2 ASAWOOD'S CORNER STONE07/02/16 WHIPPET

1769S2 ASAWOOD'S COVER STORY07/03/16 WHIPPET

GR CH

46546K5 ASAWOOD'S SENOR ALFONSO07/11/16 MINIATURE PINSCHER

HOF

27433H2 ASAWOOD'S FULL FORCE07/10/16 DACHSHUND

29208J3 ASAWOOD'S JON JON VALENTINO07/11/16 DOBERMANN
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